 1 / 7
深圳市科达嘉电子有限公司
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Tel: +86 755 89585372   Fax: +86 755 89585280
E-mail: codaca@codaca.com.cn
SMD Power Inductor
- SPRH1210 Series

5 Electrical characteristics
电气特性
Part No.
型  号
Inductance (μH)
电感值 ※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
直流电阻
Saturation
current (A)
    饱和电流 ※2
Temperature rise
current (A)
  温升电流 ※3
 Typical Max  Typical Max Typical
SPRH1210-1R0N 1.00 ±30% 7.00 8.40  32.0 25.6 10.1
SPRH1210-2R2N 2.20 ±30% 10.0 12.0  22.0 17.6 8.59
SPRH1210-3R3N 3.30 ±30% 11.7 14.0  19.0 15.2 8.00
SPRH1210-4R7N 4.70 ±30% 13.4 16.1  16.0 12.8 7.55
SPRH1210-6R8N 6.80 ±30% 16.8 20.2  14.0 11.2 6.86
SPRH1210-8R2N 8.20 ±30% 18.5 22.2  12.0 9.60 6.68
SPRH1210-100M 10.0 ±20% 20.0 24.0  11.0 8.80 6.51
SPRH1210-120M 12.0 ±20% 22.0 26.4  10.0 8.00 6.20
SPRH1210-150M 15.0 ±20% 25.5 30.6  9.00 7.20 5.76
SPRH1210-180M 18.0 ±20% 27.3 32.8  8.00 6.40 5.57
SPRH1210-220M 22.0 ±20% 30.5 36.6  7.50 6.00 5.27
SPRH1210-270M 27.0 ±20% 32.9 39.5  7.00 5.60 5.07
SPRH1210-330M 33.0 ±20% 39.0 46.8  6.30 5.04 4.66
SPRH1210-390M 39.0 ±20% 51.4 61.7  6.00 4.80 4.06
SPRH1210-470M 47.0 ±20% 59.0 70.8  5.20 4.16 3.79
SPRH1210-560M 56.0 ±20% 63.8 76.6  4.90 3.92 3.64
SPRH1210-680M 68.0 ±20% 83.0 99.6  4.50 3.60 3.19
SPRH1210-820M 82.0 ±20% 94.0 113  4.10 3.28 3.00
SPRH1210-101M 100 ±20% 125 150  3.50 2.80 2.60
SPRH1210-121M 120 ±20% 140 168  3.30 2.64 2.46
SPRH1210-151M 150 ±20% 180 216  2.90 2.32 2.17
SPRH1210-181M 180 ±20% 200 240  2.70 2.16 2.06
SPRH1210-221M 220 ±20% 246 295  2.30 1.84 1.86
SPRH1210-271M 270 ±20% 324 389  2.20 1.76 1.62
SPRH1210-331M 330 ±20% 362 434  2.05 1.64 1.53
SPRH1210-391M 390 ±20% 396 475  1.85 1.48 1.46
SPRH1210-471M 470 ±20% 501 601  1.70 1.36 1.30
SPRH1210-561M 560 ±20% 546 655  1.55 1.24 1.25
SPRH1210-681M 680 ±20% 685 822  1.40 1.12 1.11
SPRH1210-821M 820 ±20% 836 1,003  1.25 1.00 0.98
SPRH1210-102M 1,000 ±20% 955 1,146  1.15 0.92 0.94
■  All data is tested based on 25℃ ambient temperature.
      所有数据基于环境温度 25℃条件下测试。
※1 Inductance measure condition at 100kHz, 0.1V.
      电感测试条件为 100kHz, 0.1V。